Attachment B are the impacts of the three percentage increase scenarios that I discussed above,
and how these compare to the percentage reduction proposals.

ISSUE FIVE (43 DIVISION)

As a result of the November 29th meeting, I am reporting back on the following “that, rather than
increasing the uniform establishment by 39 officers in order to staff the new No. 43 Division, 39
officers - not currently assigned to divisional policing - be drawn from the existing establishment
of 5,260 officers”.

The redeployment of existing officers to staff 43 Division was considered prior to submitting the
2005 budget.  As you are aware, the Service has undergone several internal staffing reviews to
ensure that no officers are performing non-front-line duties if these duties can be provided
through alternative means (e.g., using civilians).  My Command Officers and I have concluded
that no further redeployment opportunities exist (without the short-term cost of civilianization).
The above discussion considered alternative implementation options for 43 Division, but did not
include the redeployment of existing staff.

Attachment A

Summary of Percentage Increase Scenarios

Reduction Strategies Limit inc. to
2%

Limit inc. to
1.5%

Limit inc. to
1%

1.   Change in 2004 staff seps / 2005 hires ($0.30) ($0.30) ($0.30)
2.   Six month delay in rehiring civilians
after freeze

($0.45) ($0.45) ($0.45)

3.   Increase in 2005 seps (25) and hires ($0.15) ($0.15) ($0.15)
4.   Reduction in eCOPS severance costs ($0.40) ($0.40) ($0.40)
5.   Level of uniform staff on CSB ($0.46) ($0.46) ($0.46)
6.   Reduction in caretaking/cleaning budget ($0.28) ($0.28) ($0.28)
7.   Remove funding for requests above base ($0.50) ($0.50) ($0.50)
8.   Legal indemnification ($0.40) ($0.40) ($0.40)

9.   Delay 43D opening ($1.46 / $+0.50) ($1.46) ($1.96) ($1.96)
10. Reduction in Monitors ($0.80) ($0.80)
11. Justice Ferguson Rep delayed implem. ($2.00) ($2.00)

12. Reduce Hiring ($3.40)
Total reductions: ($4.40) ($7.70) ($11.10)

Allows:
• 43D (delayed to

Jan.06)
• Funding for

monitors
• Ferguson impl’n
• Court Officers
• Major Case

Mgmt.
• Reserve contr’n
• Maintenance of

HR strategy
• Benefit cost

increases
• Utilities/cleanin

g cost increases
• lease/maintenan

ce cost increases
• Gasoline price

increases

Allows:
• 43D (delayed to

Apr.06)
• Major Case

Mgmt.
• Reserve contr’n
• Maintenance of

HR strategy
• Benefit cost

increases
• Utilities/cleanin

g cost increases
• lease/maintenan

ce cost increases
• Gasoline price

increases
• Court Officers
Does not allow:
• Full funding for

monitors
• Ferguson impl’n

Allows:
• 43D (delayed

to Apr.06)
• Major Case

Mgmt.
• Reserve

contr’n
• Benefit cost

increases
• Utilities/cleani

ng cost
increases

• lease/maint
cost increases

• Gasoline
price increases

• Court
Officers

Does not allow:
• Full funding

for monitors
• Ferguson

impl’n
• Maintenance

of HR strategy

Attachment B
Budget Reduction Scenarios

Chair McConnell's Scenarios and 3 Reduction Options ($Ms)

2004 Budget 2005 Budget

Reduce 10%
in Premium

Pay, Supplies,
Services

Reduce 5% in
Premium

Pay, Supplies,
Services

Limit
increase to

1% in
Supplies,
Services

Limit
increase to

0.5% in
Supplies,
Services

Limit
increase to

2%

Limit
increase to

1.5%

Limit
increase to

1%

Salaries $496.4 $499.8 ($1.8) ($2.5) ($5.9)
Premium Pay 32.0 32.2 (3.2) (1.6) 0.0 0.0 0.0
Benefits 106.8 111.1

Sub-total, sal/ben: 635.2 643.1
Supplies/Equipment 21.0 21.6 (2.2) (1.1) (0.4) (0.5) 0.0 0.0 0.0
Services 51.5 53.8 (5.4) (2.7) (1.8) (2.0) (0.9) (0.9) (0.9)
Revenue (30.2) (32.2)

Sub-total, non-sal: 42.3 43.2
Net Base Budget 677.5 686.3

Caretaking Increase 0.0 1.2 (0.1) (0.1) (1.2) (1.2) (0.3) (0.3) (0.3)
Reserve Contribution Increase 0.0 3.0 (0.3) (0.2)
43 Division 0.0 2.2 (1.5) (2.0) (2.0)
TOTAL BASE BUDGET 677.5 692.7

New Initiatives
Ferguson Report 2.0 (2.0) (2.0)
Court Services 0.3
Major Case Management 0.4
TOTAL 2005 REQUEST 695.4 (11.2) (5.6) (3.4) (3.7) (4.4) (7.7) (11.1)

THIS IS AN EXTRACT FROM THE MINUTES OF THE PUBLIC MEETING OF THE
TORONTO POLICE SERVICES BOARD HELD ON JANUARY 24, 2005

#P4. OUTSTANDING AND PENDING REPORTS - PUBLIC

The Board was in receipt of the following report DECEMBER 31, 2004 from Pam McConnell,
Chair:

Subject: OUTSTANDING & PENDING REPORTS - PUBLIC

Recommendations :

It is recommended that:

(1) the Board receive the attached list of pending and outstanding public reports; and
(2) the Board provide direction with respect to the reports noted as outstanding.

Background:

At its meeting held on March 27, 2000 the Board agreed that the Chair would be responsible for
providing the Board with a list of the public reports which had previously been requested but